



iSENTRIC LIMITED
(ICU:ASX) (ACN 091 192
871)
Level 10, 8--10 Loftus Street, Sydney
2000 Tel: (02) 9538 0802
Website: www.isentric.com

31 October 2016

ISENTRIC ANNOUNCEMENT TO ACCOMPANY 4C

Highlights:

During the September 2016 quarter, the Group registered a cash receipts of \$1.92 million with Arte Mobile continuing to be the main gross profit contributor. The operation in Thailand made a small contribution to cash receipts, however, the Malaysian operation continued to suffer from the Celcom suspension. Overall, the operating cash flow of the Group for the September 2016 quarter was \$377,377.

Cash for the quarter declined slightly, as iSentric made a payment for the purchase of office building in Indonesia.

Arte Mobile continues to perform within expectations this quarter with the acquisition of 2.9 million new paying users in Indonesia, which is way ahead of the 1.5 million per quarter forecast. During the Idul Fitri festive season in Indonesia, Arte Mobile traditionally perform well with higher average revenue per user (ARPU). We have also successfully launched HUSH and VONVON in Smartfren, the 5th largest Telco in Indonesia with over 12 million subscribers. As a result, the high margin Digital Media and Services division continues to be the main gross contributor to the Group, contributing 37% of the Group's revenue and 67% of the Group's gross contribution.

Under Digital Payment division, the operation in Thailand made a small contribution to cash receipts, however, the Malaysian operation with regards to partnership with Celcom is recovering but below expectation. Moving forward, the management is confident that the Enterprise Mobility division will drive better result for Malaysian operation based on the sales secured recently and existing pipeline of yearly maintenance contracts.

The revenue and gross contribution per division for the September 2016 quarter are outlined below.

	Revenue	Gross contribution
Enterprise Mobility	\$0.67 million (36%)	\$0.28 million (28%)
Digital Payments	\$0.50 million (27%)	\$0.05 million (5%)
Digital Media and Services	\$0.69 million (37%)	\$0.68 million (67%)